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Gary L. Birnbaum, SBN004386 

William Novotny, SBN004239 

Barry R. Sanders, SBN 010105 

MARISCAL, WEEKS, McINTYRE  

     & FRIEDLANDER, P.A. 

2901 North Central Avenue 

Suite 200 

Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2705 

Phone: (602) 285-5000 

Fax: (602) 285-5100 

william.novotny@mwmf.com 

gary.birnbaum@mwmf.com 

barry.sanders@mwmf.com 

 

Attorneys for DLA PIPER, LLP (US) 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 
 

In re 

 

MORTGAGES LTD.,  

an Arizona corporation, 

 

 

 Debtor. 

Chapter 11 

 

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH 

 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 

AND REQUEST FOR NOTICES 

 

 

 

Mariscal, Weeks, McIntyre & Friedlander, P.A. enters its appearance, specially 

appearing for DLA PIPER, LLC (US) as to the First and Final Application for allowance and 

Payment of Fees for Services Rendered and Expenses Incurred by DLA PIPER, LLP (US) as 

Special Real Estate Counsel for Debtor, and requests that notices be provided to: 

Gary L. Birnbaum 
William Novotny 
Barry R. Sanders 

MARISCAL, WEEKS, McINTYRE & FRIEDLANDER, P.A. 
2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 200 

Phoenix, AZ  85012-2705 
Phone:  (602) 285-5000 

Fax: (602) 285-5100 
E-mail:  william.novotny@mwmf.com 

barry.sanders@mwmf.com 
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DATED this 7
th

 day of October, 2009. 

 

MARISCAL, WEEKS, McINTYRE  

& FRIEDLANDER, P.A. 

 

 

 WN/4239 

By:       

 Gary L. Birnbaum 

 William M. Novotny 

 Barry R. Sanders 

 2901 North Central Avenue, Suite 200 

 Phoenix, AZ  85012 

 Attorneys for DLA Piper LLP (US) 
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COPIES sent by electronic mail on October 7, 2009 to: 
 
John R. Clemency 
Gallagher & Kennedy, P.A. 
2575 E. Camelback Road 
Phoenix, AZ  85016 
john.clemency@gknet.com 
 
Jonathan E. Hess 
Office of the U.S. Trustee 
230 North First Avenue, Suite 204’ 
Phoenix, AZ 85003-1706 
Jon.e.hess@usdoj.gov 
  
Donald L. Gaffney 
Donald Fredrick Ennis 
Christopher H. Bayley 
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. 
Phoenix, Arizona  85004-2202 
dgaffney@swlaw.com 
dfennis@swlaw.com 
CBaley@swlaw.com 
 
David Wm. Engelman 
Steven N. Berger 
Bradley D. Pack 
Engelman Berger, P.C. 
3636 N. Central Avenue, #700 
Phoenix, Arizona  85012 
dwe@engelmanberger.com  
snb@engelmanberger.com  
bdp@engelmanberger.com  
 
Robert A. Shull 
Mariscal, Weeks, McIntyre & Friedlander 
2901 N. Central, #200 
Phoenix, Arizona  85012-2705 
rob.shull@mwmf.com  
  
Shelton L. Freeman 
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy 
7310 N. 16

th
 St., Ste. 330 

Phoenix, AZ  85020 
tfreeman@dmylphx.com  
 
Sean O’Brien 
Gust Rosenfeld, PLC 
201 E. Washington St., #800 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2327 
spobrien@gustlaw.com  
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Richard R. Thomas 
T. Whitney 
Thomas Schern Richardson 
1640 South Stapley Dr., #205 
Mesa, Arizona  85204 
rthomas@thomas-schern.com  
twhitney@thomas-schern.com  
 
Daniel P. Collins 
Collins, May, Potenza, Baran & Gillespie 
201 North Central Ave., #2210 
Phoenix, Arizona  85004-0022 
dcollins@cmpbglaw.com  
 
Dennis J. Wickham 
Seltzer Caplan McMahon Vitek 
750 B Street, Suite 2100 
San Diego, California  92101 
wickham@scmv.com  
 
Jerry L. Cochran 
Cochran Law Firm, P.C. 
2999 N. 44

th
 Street, #600 

Phoenix, Arizona  85018 
jcochran@cochranlawfirmpc.com  
 
Lawrence E. Wilk 
Jonathan P. Ibsen 
Jaburg & Wilk, P.C. 
3200 North Central Ave, #2000 
Phoenix, Arizona  85012-2440 
lew@jaburgwilk.com  
jpi@jaburgwilk.com  
 
Ronald L. Kohner 
19820 North 7th Street, Suite 230 
Phoenix, Arizona  85024 
Andrew@globaltriad.com  
 
Gerald K. Smith 
Lewis and Roca LLP 
40 N. Central Ave., #1900 
Phoenix, Arizona  85004-4429 
gsmith@lrlaw.com  
 
Terry A. Dake 
Terry A. Dake, Ltd. 
11811 North Tatum Blvd, #3031 
Phoenix, Arizona  85028-1621 
tdake@cox.net  
 
   

mailto:rthomas@thomas-schern.com
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Rebecca J. Winthrop 
Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP 
2029 Century Park East, #800 
Los Angeles, CA  90067-2909 
winthropr@ballardspahr.com 
 
Dean C. Waldt 
Ballard Spahr Andrews & Ingersoll, LLP 
Plaza 1000 – Suite 500 
Main Street 
Voorhees, NJ  08043-4636 
waldtd@ballardspahr.com  
 
Charles A. Lamar 
Justin C. Lamar 
818 North First Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
clamar@kmldevelopment.com  
jlamar@kmldevelopment.com  
   
Ryan W. Anderson 
Guttilla Murphy Anderson, PC 
4150 West Northern Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85051 
randerson@gamlaw.com  
 
Jerome K. Elwell 
Warner Angle 
3550 N. Central, #1500 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
jelwell@warnerangle.com  
 
C. Taylor Ashworth 
Alissa C. Lacey 
Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP 
1850 N. Central Ave., #2100 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
tashworth@stinson.com  
alacey@stinson.com  
 
Felecia A. Rotellini 
Robert Charlton 
Arizona Dept. of Financial Institutions 
2910 N. 44

th
 St., Suite 310 

Phoenix, AZ 85018 
frotellini@azdfi.gov  
rcharlton@azdfi.gov   
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Randall S. Papetti 
Lewis and Roca LLP 
40 North Central 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
rpapetti@lrlaw.com 
 
Arturo A. Thompson 
Polsinelli Shughart PC 
3636 North Central 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
Athompson@polsinelli.com 
   
C. Bradley Vynalek 
Quarles & Brady LLP 
2 North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
bvynalek@quarles.com  
 
Craig A. Raby 
Office of the Attorney General 
1275 W. Washington 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
craig.raby@azag.gov   
 
Scott A. Rose 
Kerry M. Griggs 
The Cavanaugh Law Firm 
1850 N. Central Ave., #2400 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
srose@cavanaghlaw.com  
griggs@cavanaghlaw.com  
 
Christopher A. LaVoy 
LaVoy & Chernoff, PC 
201 N. Central Avenue, #3300 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
cal@lavoychernoff.com  
 
Robert J. Spurlock 
Bonnett, Fairbourn, Friedman & Balint 
2901 N. Central Avenue, #1000 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-3311 
bspurlock@bffb.com  
 
Cary Forrester 
Forrester & Worth, PLLC 
3636 N. Central Avenue, #700 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
scf@fwlawaz.com  
 
 
 

mailto:rpapetti@lrlaw.com
mailto:Athompson@polsinelli.com
mailto:bvynalek@quarles.com
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Sheldon Sternberg 
3212 Rainbow Ridge Drive 
Prescott, AZ 86303 
sheldonsternberg@q.com  
 
Cathy L. Reece  
Dewain Fox 
Keith Lorin Hendricks 
Fennemore Craig  
3003 N. Central Ave., #2600  
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2913 
creece@fclaw.com 
dfox@fclaw.com  
khendric@fclaw.com  
 
Philip R. Rudd 
Ethan B. Minkin 
Kutak Rock LLP 
8601 N. Scottsdale Rd., #300 
Scottsdale, AZ 85253 
philip.rudd@kutakrock.com  
ethan.minkin@kutakrock.com  
 
George U. Winney 
Gammage & Burnham PC 
Two North Central Avenue 
18th Floor 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
gwinney@gblaw.com 
 
John J. Dawson 
John A. Harris 
Quarles & Brady LLP 
One Renaissance Square 
2 North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
jdawson@quarles.com  
jharris@quarles.com  
 
Stanford E. Lerch 
Anthony E. DePrima 
Lerch and DePrima PLC 
4000 N. Scottsdale Road, #107 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251 
slerch@ldlawaz.com  
tdeprima@ldlawaz.com  
 
Richard H. Herold 
Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP 
3200 N. Central Ave., #800 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2428 
rherold@hinshawlaw.com  

mailto:sheldonsternberg@q.com
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Kent A. Lang 
Lang & Baker PLC 
8767 Via de Commercio, Suite 102 
Scottsdale, AZ 85258 
jarrington@lang-baker.com 
 
Brian M. Bergin 
Catherine A. Sims 
Rose Law Group, PC 
6613 N. Scottsdale Rd. #200 
Scottsdale, AZ 85250 
bbergin@roselawgroup.com  
csims@roselawgroup.com  
 
Don C. Fletcher 
The Cavanagh Law Firm 
1850 N. Central Ave., #2400 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
dfletcher@cavanaghlaw.com  
 
Michael W. Carmel 
Michael W. Carmel, Ltd. 
80 East Columbus Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2334 
Michael@mcarmellaw.com  
 
Gabriel G. Green 
Reeder, Lu & Green, LLP LLP 
2121 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 950 
Los Angeles, CA 9067 
ggreen@reederlugreen.com 
 
Randy Nussbaum 
Dean M. Dinner 
Nussbaum & Gillis 
14500 N. Northsight Blvd. #116 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260 
rnussbaum@nussbaumgillis.com  
ddinner@nussbaumgillis.com  
 
Kendall D. Steele 
Gerald T. Hickman 
Jardine, Baker, Hickman & Houston 
3300 North Central Ave. #2600 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
ghickman@jbhlaw.com  
ksteele@jbhhlaw.com  
 
 
 
 

mailto:jarrington@lang-baker.com
mailto:bbergin@roselawgroup.com
mailto:csims@roselawgroup.com
mailto:dfletcher@cavanaghlaw.com
mailto:Michael@mcarmellaw.com
mailto:ggreen@reederlugreen.com
mailto:rnussbaum@nussbaumgillis.com
mailto:ddinner@nussbaumgillis.com
mailto:ghickman@jbhlaw.com
mailto:ksteele@jbhhlaw.com


 

-9- 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Richard M. Lorenzen 
Perkins Coie Brown & Bain 
2901 North Central Ave., #2000 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2788 
rlorenzen@perkinscoie.com  
 
Mark S. Bostick 
Wendel, Rosen, Black & Dean 
1111 Broadway, 24

th
 Floor 

Oakland, CA 94607-4036 
mbostick@wendel.com  
 
U.S. Securities & Exchange Commission 
Attn: David Brown 
Attn: Sandra W. Lavigna 
5670 Wilshire Blvd., 11

th
 Floor 

Los Angeles, CA 90036-3648 
browndav@sec.gov  
lavignas@sec.gov   
 
Adam Harris 
Schulte Roth & Zabel 
919 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
adam.harris@srz.com  
 
Thomas J. Salerno 
Jordan A. Kroop 
Squire Sanders & Dempsey LLP 
Two Renaissance Square 
40 North Central Avenue, Suite 2700 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
tsalerno@ssd.com 
jkroop@ssd.com 
 
Allen B. Bickart 
Allen B. Bickart, PC 
812 Clubhouse Drive 
Prescott, AZ 86303 
bickartlaw@aol.com  
 
David A. McCarville 
McCarville Law Offices 
501 N. Florence St., #101 
Casa Grande, AZ 85222 
david@mccarvillelawoffices.com  
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Jay R. Fraif 
Jeffrey C. Matura 
Erin E. Byrnes 
Harper Christian Dichter & Graif, PC 
2700 North Central; Avenue 
Suite 1200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
jgraif@hcdglaw.com 
jmatura@hcdglaw.com 
ebyrnes@hcdglaw.com 
 
William Scott Jenkins 
Jase Steinberg 
Myers & Jenkins 
One E. Camelback Road, #500 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
wsj@mjlegal.com  
js@mjlegal.com   
 
Robert J. Miller 
Bryce A. Suzuki 
Bryan Cave 
2 North Central Ave., #2200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4406 
rjmiller@bryancave.com  
bryce.suzuki@bryancave.com  
 
Michael P. Anthony 
Hannah Auckland 
Carson Messinger Elliott Laughlin & Ragan 
3300 N. Central Ave. #1900 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
manthony@carsonlawfirm.com  
hauckland@carsonlawfirm.com  
 
Richard H. Lee 
Law Offices of Richard H. Lee 
P. O. Box 7749 
Phoenix, AZ 85011-0749 
Lee@azbar.org  
 
Adam B. Decker 
Jackson White PC 
40 North Center, #200 
Mesa, AZ 85201 
adecker@jacksonwhitelaw.com  
 
Jon S. Musial 
Law Office of Jon S. Musial 
8230 East Gray Road 
Scottsdale AZ 85260 
Jon.Musial@azbar.org 

mailto:jgraif@hcdglaw.com
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Robert G. Furst 
7181 E. Camelback Road, #206 
Phoenix, AZ 85251 
rgfurst@aol.com   
 
Joseph E. Cotterman 
Lindsi M. Weber 
Gallagher & Kennedy 
2575 E. Camelback Road 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9225 
jec@gknet.com  
lindsi.weber@gknet.com  
 
Dale C. Schian 
Scott R. Goldberg 
Schian Walker, P.L.C. 
3550 North Central Avenue, #1700 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2115 
sgoldberg@swazlaw.com  
dschian@swazlaw.com  
ecfdocket@swarlaw.com 
 
Michael Reynolds 
Collins, May, Potenza, Baran & Gillespie, P.C. 
201 North Central, Suite 2210 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-0022 
mreynolds@cmpbglaw.com 
 
Bradley Jay Stevens. 
Carolyn J. Johnsen. 
Todd M. Adkins 
Todd B. Tuggle 
Kerry Alexander Hodges 
Jennings, Strouss & Salmon, PLC 
201 East Washington Street, 11

th
 Floor 

Phoenix, AZ 85004-2385 
khodges@jsslaw.com  
tadkins@jsslaw.com 
bstevens@jsslaw.com 
cjohnsen@jsslaw.com 
ttuggle@jsslaw.com 
 
Sean P. St. Clair 
The Lassiter Law Firm, PLC 
207 North Gilbert Road, Suite 001 
Gilbert, AZ 85234 
sstclair@lassiterlawfirm.com 
 
 
 
 

mailto:rgfurst@aol.com
mailto:jec@gknet.com
mailto:lindsi.weber@gknet.com
mailto:sgoldberg@swazlaw.com
mailto:dschian@swazlaw.com
mailto:ecfdocket@swarlaw.com
mailto:mreynolds@cmpbglaw.com
mailto:khodges@jsslaw.com
mailto:tadkins@jsslaw.com
mailto:bstevens@jsslaw.com
mailto:cjohnsen@jsslaw.com
mailto:ttuggle@jsslaw.com
mailto:sstclair@lassiterlawfirm.com


 

-12- 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Bruce Stanley Feder 
Feder Law Offices PA 
2930 East Camelback, Suite 205 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
federlawofficespa@att.net 
 
Shane D. Buntrock 
Rowley Chapman Barney & Buntrock Ltd. 
63 East Main Street, Suite 501 
Mesa AZ 85201 
buntrock@azlegal.com 
 
Scott B. Cohen 
Engelman Berger PC 
3636 North Central Avenue, #700 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-1936 
sbc@englemanberger.com 
 
Jonathan A. Dessaules 
Dessaules Law Group 
2700 North Central Avenue, Suite 1250 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-0001 
jdessaules@dessauleslaw.com 
 
David Wm. Engelman 
Engelman Berger PC 
3636 North Central Avenue, #700 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-1936 
dwe@englemanberger.com  
 
Andrew A. Harnisch 
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. 
One Arizona Center 
Phoenix, Arizona  85004-2202 
ajarmoscj@swlaw.com 
 
Jeffrey S. Kaufman 
13525 North 92nd Place 
Scottsdale AZ 85260 
Jeff@kaufmanesq.com 
 
Christopher R. Kaup 
Tiffany & Bosco, PA 
2525 East Camelback, 3rd Floor 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-4237 
crk@tblaw.com 
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Daryl M. Williams 
Craig M. Lachance 
Michael C. Blair 
Baird Williams & Greer, LLP 
6225 North 24th Street, Suite 125 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-2044 
clachance@bwglaw.net 
mblair@bwglaw.net  
dwilliams@bwglaw.net  
 
Richard H. Lee 
Law Offices of Richard H. Lee 
P. O. Box 7749 
Phoenix, AZ 85011-7749 
lee@azbar.org 
 
Margaret M. Mann 
Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton, LLP 
333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3022 
Mmann@sheppardmullin.com 
 
Howard C. Meyers 
Burch & Cracchiolo, PA 
P. O. Box 16882 
Phoenix, AZ 85011-6882 
hmeyers@bcattorneys.com 
 
Steven M. Goldstein 
Sacks Tierney, PC 
4250 North Drinkwater Blvd., 4th 
Scottsdale AZ 85251-3693 
Steven.goldstein@sackstierney.com 
 
Richard G. Patrick 
U. S. Attorney’s Office 
40 North Central, Suite 200 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4408 
Richard.patrick@usdoj.gov 
 
Robert C. Warnicke 
Warnicke & Littler PLC 
1411 North Third Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-1612 
administrator@warnickelittler.com 
 
Brian W. Hendrickson 
The Hendrickson Law Firm, PLLC 
2133 East Warner Road, Suite 106 
Tempe AZ 84284 
bwh@hendricksonlaw.net 
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Margaret A. Gillespie 
Collins May Potenza Baron & Gillespie PC 
201 North Central, Suite 2210 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
mgillespie@compbglaw.com 
 
Daxton R. Watson 
Mack Druckerr & Watson 
2398 East Camelback, Suite 690 
Phoenix, AZ 85016 
dwatson@mackazlaw.com 
 
Adam B. Nach 
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